
sA&r 1-4040 (2000) Canadian

COUNTY PURCHAS
Canadian
il

County, Oklahoma
ING OFFICE
County Court House

Oklahoma

Phone:( 405 ) 295-6125

INVITATION TO BID

PLEASE REVIEWTERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE
SIDE RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID.

Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side

BID NUMBER Air Conditioning Repair and ReplacemenU
#2014-#26 County Commissioners

TERMS
Net, FOB this bid will open July 28,2O14 al9:30am

ITEM

Canadian County Commissioners are seeking bids for
Air Conditioning Repair and Replacement.

Specifications attached.

The Board of Canadian County Commissioners reserves the
right to reject any and all bids or to award all or any portion of
the items bid. All data will be considered in the awarding of
the bid including the delivery time.

The reverse of this sheet must be completed and retumed or
the bid will be reiected.

David Anderson, District #2 Commissioner
201 N. Choctaw
El Reno, OK 73036
(405) 205-8955
Or
Clifford Lawson, Maintenance Department
201 N. Choctaw
El Reno, OK 73036
(405) 295-6146

DATE ISSUED

June 30 2014

Page 1 of

REOUIRED DELIVERY DATE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

Days after award of Purchase Order

DATE OF DELIVERY;
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TOTAL

STA OF OKLAHOMA
N COUNW

OR RECORDED

N I020t4

DICKERSON
Nry CLERK

Date

APPROVED
JUN 3 0 2010

?,t;t ?r,sgte =
Officer of Denartment Head

BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR

July 25, 2014 at 4:00 pm

14324



2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

1. Sealed bids will be ooened in the Commissioner's Conference R

C;;;t Courthouse,' 201 N' choctaw Avenue' El Reno

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Canadian

Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the
invitation to bid form.

Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number
and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.

Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.

Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.

Purchases by Canadian County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.

This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a firm contract.

Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized
sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is supplied below.

Bids wiil be firm unfl 08t28t2014

{0ATE)

AFFIDAVIT: l, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say that he (she) is the agent authoriz-
ed by the bidder to submit the above bid. Affiant further states that the bidder has not been a party to any collusion
among bidders in restraint of freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding;
or with any state official or employee as to quantity; quality or price in the prospective contract or any other terms
of said prospective contract; or in any discussions between bidders and any state official concerning exchange of
money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of a contract; that the bidder/contractor has not
paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma (or
other entity) any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in the procuring of the award of a con-
tract pursuant to this bid.

Subscribed and sworn before this

20 (sEAL)

Firm:

My commission expires Signed by:
(Manual Signature of Undersigned)

Address.

NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE)

State:

Zip:-
Please mail sealed bids to:
Canadian County Clerk's Office
Attn: Purchasing
PO Box 458
El Reno, OK 73036

Street Address:
201 N ChoctawAvenue
El Reno, OK 73036

day

Title:

City:

hlATtr' flthar larmc anr{ nnnr{ilinnc nan ha adrlar{ al lha dicnralian nf lha nnrrnfrr nFfinarc



Canadian County
Purchasing Bid Specifications

Date Issued:
Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

June 30,2014
2014-#26
luly 25,2014 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,201N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036
July 28, 2014 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room,20l N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

- SPECIFICATIONS-

Air Conditioning Repair and Replacement / County Commissioners

Canadian County Commissioners are seeking bids for Air Conditioning Repair and Replacement.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED.

For Information Contact:

David Anderson, District #2 Commissioner

Phone: (405) 205-8955

Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00am to 4:30pm

Address: 201 N. Choctaw, El Reno, OK 73036

Or

Clifford Lawson, Maintenance Department

Phone: (405)295-6146

Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm

Address: 20lN ChoctawAve, ElReno, OK 73036

Ifyou have any questions or need additional information, please contact:
Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent, 405.295.6125 or 405.422.2441

smurray@okcana. cogov. net

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.295.6125 - Fax 405.422.2411

www.canadiancounty.org



Air Conditioning Repair and Replacement Specifications

Scope of Work

See attached diagrams for detail and location of buildings and units described.

Judicial Building: Unit 10 - Replace 10 Ton, install curb adapter, and add smoke detector

per code

Unit I I - Replace l0 Ton, install curb adapter, and add smoke detector

per code

Unit 1 - Replace 4 Ton, install curb adapter, no smoke detector required -
less than 5 tons

Unit2 - Replace 7.5 Ton, install curb adapter, and add smoke detector per

code

Sheriff Annex:

Fins to be combed on following units:

Old County Jail: Unit l, 2,3,4,5

Sheriff s Office Unitl,2,3

Judicial Building: Unit 1, 3,4,'1

Workforce Building: Unit2

Assessor's Building: Unit 3, 4, 8

Sheriff Annex: Unit 3,4

All work will be performed in a workman like manner, adhering to local codes and regulations.

Replacement units (#10, I l, 1, and 2) will carry manufacturer's warranty.



U
{I,

->i
>

LJ

d
--5.'

tt)
t..
I

E
o=-
E

E
E E

tI
E

ii

B
tEt

Eo
EI(u

Ed

trI

F
rr
x
$+rft

?;-t
fr'
6

L)
r

!H
,1 E



,J)

_iL'
.?

3c
a,

i{)t-
I

€./oE-z

dt
H
6
ts
JIo
og
il
d
trl
H
{u
DO
ofr
*
@oft

.T
GI
tr
v,
H
E
lt7
5-.a
E
b
U
d
GI

H
fi
U



--t
d
o
d

-tl

tt)

=
s' (,

J

't)!- a'
-,2 .!
./ *t< r\,

's lv.r>'l? .r ) --,<

:.JSd
.r{ iJ
't' dn +-

ri a )a-+ * 
-C,-9

.A

,.)

<:J

-i(
v

-$l,1-
nrl
eri

i.fr
--? i

Ji
dtLl

;1
I
I
I

t
t.J

?,l
c
aJl

1

I
. -.+\)l+lrl(-l
C?;I
Li

ai
I
I

I

<_
o

<)

r
f)c

ieq

6

o
(g

J*o
o
LId

trl

B
E,
U
o
U
6
ffl

a
tn
EI
E

1!I
H
DJUE, >,

rJH
bnUJE

-l€ , ral

E
U



d
IJ+{

a
e)

-vt
.j
a,

l)l-
t

E#z

rd
EI
6
rd

tdo
o
fi
H
El

E6
aI
U
z
Q
(aI

bIr
-E

€
fi
:iJ
tJ
L{

fi
E
B



"t
a)

.)

a,

\at-

w
CO

e

tr
,*t

ttE<-z

s
E5I
GI

B
o
U

ft4

rIJ

E
Uo
U
7-ooft

rU
LI
E()
_tl
av,
rn

s
6{
ag
5
o(J

€
Ha



n
1,
u
dr?i .,c,o, 't

t: *lj-I

-J-

c0
.{i

€l
J.})

(

t
,:)

'1)

;t.
I

rb
,--

+-

eofr
!u

c,
FA

€(),e

tqt

H
os

,fi
o
a
E
H
trl
iu
E
6

*oil
fr
6
FI

#
B
tt
+
lri

,1
o)

*{
(l-

(
9'

n



Canadian County
Purchasing Affidavit / Proof of Mailing

Date lssued:
Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

June 30, 2014
2014-#26
luly 25,2014 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,2.01N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036
July 28, 2014 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

State of Oklahoma )
County of Canadian ) $

I, Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent, in and
following:

A-l Plumbing
101 West Commerce
Oklahoma City, OK 73109

All Hours Plumbing Services
PO Box 12726

Oklahoma City,OK73l57

Bens Heat and Air
93 l6 South Indiana
Oklahoma City, OK 73159

Capital Service
12900 Tracy Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73165

Central Oklahoma Winnelson
PO Box 2052
Oklahoma City, OK 73101

Crane Carriers
2430 SW l4th

Oklahoma City, OK 73128

ePlan
4l l5 South Providence, Suite 105

Columbia, MO 65203

Franklin Plumbing
Attn: Leon Silkwood
217 West Moses
Cushing, OK74023

Adams Heat and Air
t 10l NW 99th

Oklahoma City,OK73114

Bailey Brothers PMG, HTG & AlC lnc
800 Industrial Drive
Yukon, OK73099-2833

Bid News
ptsigil@brdrcrr$-qa&

Central Mechanical Services Inc
1887 State Highway 92

Chickasha, OK 7301 8-7001

Central State Thermo King Inc
l40l Enterprise Avenue
PO Box 270543
Oklahoma City,OK73127

Crick Air &Heat
5727 S Garnett Road
Tulsa, OK 74146

Ezell's Refrigeration
418 W Wade Street
El Reno, OK 73036

Gatz Mechanical Inc
PO Box 936
El Reno, OK 73036

Air Flow Technologies
PO Box 851844
Yukon, OK 73085

Barrv Sell Mechanical Tech.
322i sw l8th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73108

Brewers Heat and Air
5956 NW 34th
Oklahoma City,OK73122

Central Mechanical Services Inc
2605 S Purdue
oklahoma City,oK73128

Comfort Air
4917 SW 7th
Oklahoma City,OK73l28

Crick Air & Heat
PO Box 107
Hinton, OK73047

Francis Tuttle Vo-Tech Center
Attn: Bid Assistant - Judy Robbins
12777 N Rockwell
Oklahoma City,OK73142

Gentry Service & Repair Inc
12004 Southfork Road
Mustang, OK73064

- AFFIDAVIT-
Air Conditioning Repair and Replacement / County Commissioners

for said County and State, do hereby certify that "lnvitations to Bid" were sent to the

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
40 5.29 5.6 125 - F ax 40 5 .422.24 I I

www.canadiancounty.org



Gibbens
I 107 Sunset Drive
El Reno, OK 73036

Innovative Mechanical LLC
PO Box 721178
Oklahoma Ctty, OK73l72

Natkin
4730 SW 20th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73128

Precision Plumbing Service
PO Box 734
Piedmont, OK 73078

Smith Plumbing
12333 SW 6th Street
Yukon, OK73099

Team Air
4001 North Walnut
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Trane
305 Hudiburg Circle
Oklahoma City, OK 73108

Harrison-Orr Air Conditioning Inc
4100 North Walnut
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3798

Integrity Restoration Specialists LLC
I 1532 Nw 5th Street
Yukon, OK 73099

Online Data Services
3295 River Exchange Drive, Suite 213
Norcross, GA 30092

Rainbo Heat & Air Inc
501 Cedar
Yukon, OK 73099

Streets Inc
100 E Commerce
Oklahoma City,OK73129

Tipton's Plumbing & Sewer
70g Nw 5th

Moore, OK 73160

Tuffcoat Inc
2896 Broce Drive
Norman, OK73072

Higgins Plumbing
404 Cherryvale Road
Edmond, OK 73103

Johnson Controls Inc
4730 Sw 20th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73128

Patrick's George Plumbing
401 sE 59th

Oklahoma City,OK73129

Reed Construction Data
30 Technology Pkwy South, Suite 100

Norcross, GA 30092

TA Miller Plumbing
2lllNorthLinn
Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Trane
Po Box 845053
Dallas, TX 75284-5053

Witness my hand and seal this 30th day of June. 2014.

(sEAL)

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.295.6125 - Fax 405.422.2411

www.canadiancounty.org



Canadian County
Purchasing BID CHECKLIST

Date Issued:

Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

June 30,2014
2014-#26
luly 25,2014 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,201N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036
July 28, 2014 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

TO HELP PREVENT BIDS FROM BEING REJECTED FOR LACK OF COMPLETION
PLEASE CHECK FOR THE FOLLOWING:

Is the !.@!d Signed and Notarized?

Are f! applicable spaces filled in?

Are all necessary papers enclosed?

Is the !!!_.{ and 9.pg.i44g!9 on outside of return envelope?

Thank You,

Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.29 5.6125 - F ax 405.422.241 1

www.canadiancounty.org


